RFP#001677 — Phone System

Appendix A

Kelce Primary

[QIVET 113

192
10
705
22

106
10

N RN

Part
Number
185446

182448
340055
399514
399524
273733
382687
382689
383085
396316
396442
396462
396463
413371
413374
413389
413390
413392
386384
232282
384961
405362641
413031
700515845
185579
232282

Grubbs Hall

185446
182448
700289770
700417231
700429202
700479710

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

AVAYA DIAGONSTIC SRVR SAL GATEWAY SFTW ONLY LIC:DS
AVAYA CALL REPORTING 1-2000 USERS LIC:CU

AVAYA CALL REPORTING REALTIME AGENT SEAT LIC:CU
IP OFFICE VIRTUALIZED APPLICATION SERVER TRACKING
IP OFFICE R10+ RECEPTIONIST 1 LIC:CU

IP OFFICE R10+ CTI LIC:DS

IP OFFICE R10+ SIP TRUNK 1 LIC:CU

IP OFFICE R11 POWER USER 1 LIC:CU

IP OFFICE R11 OFFICE WORKER 1 LIC:CU

IP OFFICE R11 ASIPP SERVER EDITION LIC:DS

IP OFFICE R11 ASIPP VIRTUALIZED SERVER EDITION LIC:DS
ASBCE R10 STANDARD SERVICES SESSION IPO LIC:CU
ASBCE R10 ADVANCED SERVICES SESSION IPO LIC:CU
ASBCE R10 VE VAPP IPO ENABLEMENT

ASBCE R10 VIRTUAL TRACKING CODE IPO NEW

ASBCE R10 ENCRYPTION FOR IPO LIC:DS

IP OFFICE SERVICE MODEL

SUPPORT ADVANTAGE MODEL

ASP MODEL NEW MODEL

POWER CORD USA

ASP 130 R5 ESXI R7.X LIC:DS

ASP 130 R5 VMW7 DELL R640 SERVER P5 BUNDLE
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL
SUPPORT ADVANTAGE MODEL

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW



1 700504032
1 700504897
1 700514867
1 185579

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Bryant Student Center

1 185446

1 182448

1 700289770
1 700417231
1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504897
1 700514867
1 185579
FCS Building

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

185446
1 182448
1 700289770
1 700429202
1 700431778
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504842
1 700504897
1 700514867
1 185579

Heckert-Wells Hall

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 2

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE 1P500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description

Part
Quantity  Number
185446
1 182448
1 700289770

1 700417231

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8



1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504842
1 700504897
1 700514867
1 185579

Hartman Building

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description

185446
1 182448
1 700289770
1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504842
1 700504897
1 700514867
1 185579
McCray Hall

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE 1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description

185446
1 182448
1 700289770
1 700417231
1 700429202
1 700431778
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504897
1 700514867

1 185579

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE 1P500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 2

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL



Physical Plant

Description
185446 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION
1 182448 IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL
1 700289770 POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
2 700417231 IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

700429202 IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT
700479710 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW
700504032 IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2

- a a

2 700504842 9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

1 700504897  IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

1 700514867  IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

1 185579 MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL
Porter Hall

Part
Quantity  Number Description
185446 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION
1 182448 IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL
1 700289770 POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
1 700429202 IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT
1 700431778 IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 2
1 700479710 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW
1 700504032 IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
1 700504897 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA
1 700514867 IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT
1 185579 MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL
Student Center

Description
185446 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION
1 182448 IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL
1 700289770 POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
1 700429202 IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT
1 700479710 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

16 700504842 9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY



Whitesitt Hall

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

185446
1 182448
2 700289770
2 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504031
12 700504842
2 700514857
1 700514867
1 700515108
1 185579
Willard Hall

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 32 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD DIGITAL STATION 8A

IP OFFICE 1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

IPO IP500 EXPANSION MODULE PHONE 30 TAA
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description

Part
Quantity Number

185446
1 182448
1 700289770
1 700417231
1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504897
1 700514867
1 185579
Yates Hall

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description

185446
1 182448
1 700289770
1 700417231
1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504031

6 700504842

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 32 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY



Axe
IDF

Quantity
1

1

N

N

a W =

700514857
700514867
185579

Part
Number
185446

182448

700289770
700417231
700429202
700479710
700504032
700504842
700514857
700514867
700515108
185579

Kelce MDF

Quantity

1

= N

Part
Number
185446

182448

700289770
700417231
700429202
700479710
700504032
700504842
700511093
700511094
700514857
700514867
700515108
185579

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD DIGITAL STATION 8A
IP OFFICE I1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE 1P500 EXTENSION CARD DIGITAL STATION 8A
IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

IPO IP500 EXPANSION MODULE PHONE 30 TAA
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 DIGITAL STATION 16B V2 RJ45

IP OFFICE IP500 DIGITAL STATION 30B V2 RJ45

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD DIGITAL STATION 8A
IP OFFICE I1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

IPO IP500 EXPANSION MODULE PHONE 30 TAA
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL



Kansas Tech IDF

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

185446
1 182448
5 700289770
5 700429202
1 700479710
2 700504032
37 700504842
2 700511093
1 700514857
1 700514867
2 700515108
1 185579
Nation Hall IDF

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 DIGITAL STATION 16B V2 RJ45

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD DIGITAL STATION 8A
IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

IPO IP500 EXPANSION MODULE PHONE 30 TAA
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL

Description

1 185446

3 700289770
1 700417231
3 700429202
2 700449507
1 700479710
1 700504032
1 700504842
1 700504897
1 700514867

Block 22 West IDF

185446
1 700289770
1 700417231
1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504032

1 700504842

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE 1P500 EXPANSION MODULE PHONE 16

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY



1 700504897 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA
1 700514867 IP OFFICE I1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

McPherson Hall
IDF

Description
185446 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION
1 700289770 POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
1 700429202 IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

1 700479710 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

1 700504031 IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 32 V2
8 700504842 9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

2 700504897 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

1 700514867 IP OFFICE 1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

Shirk Annex IDF

Description
185446 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION
1 700289770 POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
1 700429202 IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT
1 700479710 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW
19 700504842 9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

Weede Phys Ed IDF

Description
185446 AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION
2 700289770 POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
1 700417231 IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8
2 700429202 IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT
1 700431778 IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 2
1 700449507 IP OFFICE IP500 EXPANSION MODULE PHONE 16

N

700479710 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

700504032 IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
700504842 9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

700504897 IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

1 700514867 IP OFFICE 1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

- o =



Wilkinson Alumni
IDF

1 185446

1 700289770
1 700417231
1 700429202
1 700479710
1 700504032
2 700504842
1 700504897
1 700514867

Axe Secondary

Description
AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE I1P500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

Description

185446
1 182448
1 273733
1 382689
96 413371
1 413389
1 413390
1 413392
1 232282
1 384961
2 405362641
1 413031
1 700515845
1 185579
1 232282

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

IP OFFICE VIRTUALIZED APPLICATION SERVER TRACKING
IP OFFICE R10+ CTI LIC:DS

ASBCE R10 STANDARD SERVICES SESSION IPO LIC:CU
ASBCE R10 VE VAPP IPO ENABLEMENT

ASBCE R10 VIRTUAL TRACKING CODE IPO NEW
ASBCE R10 ENCRYPTION FOR IPO LIC:DS

SUPPORT ADVANTAGE MODEL

ASP MODEL NEW MODEL

POWER CORD USA

ASP 130 R5 ESXI R7.X LIC:DS

ASP 130 R5 VMW7 DELL R640 SERVER P5 BUNDLE
MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL
SUPPORT ADVANTAGE MODEL

Bicknell Family Center

Description

185446
1 182448
1 700289770
1 700417231

1 700429202

AVAYA COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION

IP OFFICE SERVER EDITION MODEL

POWER CORD 18AWG 10 Amp AC US/NORTH AMERICA
IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 8

IP OFFICE IP500 RACK MOUNTING KIT



RGNS | I SN

700431778
700479710
700504032
700504842
700504897
700514867
185579

IP OFFICE IP500 EXTENSION CARD PHONE 2

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 SYSTEM SD CARD MU-LAW

IP OFFICE MEDIA CARD VOICE (VCM) CODING MODULE 64 V2
9508 TELSET FOR IPO ICON ONLY

IP OFFICE IP500 V2 COMBO CARD ATM4 V2 TAA

IP OFFICE IP500 VERSION 2A CONTROL UNIT

MAINTENANCE COMPREHENSIVE SUPPORT MODEL



